Engineer in Chief, R.W.D., Bihar Patna, Letter No- 3367 Encl. Dated 
09-09-2025 

This is to notify you that your Bid dated 29-07-2025 for execution Work 

Group/Package No. � RRSMP/25-26 Chapra-1/04 (Tender ID 143038) of the Contract Price of 

Rupees 39144693.00 (Three Crore Ninety One Lakh Forty Four Thousand Six hundred Ninety 

Three only) Less- 15.10% of BOQ amount only as corrected and modified in accordance with 

the instructions to Bidders in hereby accepted vide letter No. 3367 Encl. Dated - 09-09-2025 of 

Engineer in Chief, RWD, Patna. 
Your are hereby requested to furnish Performance Security including and additional 

security for unbalanced bids in terms of ITB Clause 27.4 for an amount of Rs. 782894.00 and 
Additional Performance Guarantee Rs. 2927783.00 Grand Total Amount Rs. (782894.00+ 

2927783.00) = 3710677.00 (Thirty Seven Lakh Ten Thousand Six hundred Seventy Seven) only 
within 21 days in accordance with the conditions of contract using for that purpose form in section 
VIl annex D and sign the contract, failing which action as stated in Para 34.2 of ITB will be 

taken. Only system generated B.G. with SFMS (Structured Financial Messaging Services) as a